FIUPCINGO'S DE MAR 2002

RCA 89433

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 09/2001

02 FC:581

40.00 CH

3.40n

03-26-2002



ET

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Pl	773 reof.				
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Pl 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102029	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Nacerdine Azzi, Olivier Masson, and Sebastien Volatier	Name: Thomson Tubes & Displays S.A.				
reacciding Azzi, Olivici Wasson, and Oebastien Volatiei	Internal Address:				
	monai Audross.				
Additional name(s) of Yes No X					
conveying party(ics)	Street Address: 9, Place des Vosges, La Defense 5,				
attached:	COURBEVOIE, CEDEX 66				
	92050 Paris La Defense (France)				
	92030 Falls La Delense (France)				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: Zip:				
Assignment X Merger	ony.				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: June 8, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/937,275					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/937,275	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI					
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
THOMSON MULTIMEDIA LICENSING INC.	Enclosed				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:				
Ch. BRINGETON Com. NEW JERSEY 71-109543 5313	07-0832				
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :08543-5312	T USE THIS SPACE				
DO NO	of use this space				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct of	and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.	4.1) 4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1				
copy of the original accument					
11/2	3/11/4				
Sammy S. Henig	5/4/62				
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No	o.: 30,263 'Date				
¥ [*]					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Assistant	Commissioner of Patents				
	Box Assignments				
	shington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document					
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark				
Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to	the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project				
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	-				
03/11/2002 MNGHYEN 00000168 070822 09922275					

PATENT REEL: 012700 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of (if plural inventors are named below) of the inventions relating to	3	joint inventors		
DEFLECTION UNIT FOR SELF-CONVERGING CATHODE RAY TUBES WITH REDUCED TRAPEZOID DIF	FERENT	ΙΔΙ		
and described in RCA Docket No 89433 and the thereupon-based International (Patent Cooperation Treaty) Application for patent about to be filed or				
lately filed by said corporation naming me/us as inventor(s).	p=-0	541 to 55 mod 01		

lately filed by said corporation naming me/us as inventor(s).

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to THOMSON TUBES & DISPLAYS S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions and application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful caths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successor

Signed at Inventor (1) NACERDINE AZZI Inventor (1) NACERDINE AZZI (Type or Print) Post Office Address 2 bis rue de l'Auxois, 21121 Fontaine les Dijon, France 1st Witness FOURRIER TASCAL (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at CHRISTOPHE (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at CHRISTOPHE (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness FRARD Post Office Address Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at CARL (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signature in Full. No initials.) FRARD Old hor Signature in Full. No initials.) Fost Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASAQUIDI. HOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.) SouldWitness SALLYQUIV. TOUR FLANE	Inventor (1) NACERDINE AZZI (Type or Print) Post Office Address 2 bis rue de l'Auxois, 21121 Fontaine les Dijon, France 1st Witness FOURRIER TASCAL (Signature in Full. No initials.) 2ndWitness CDNST # NC its CHRISTOPHE (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at COLIVIER MASSON (Type or Print) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Signed at Councy (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signature in Full. No initials.)				
(Type or Print) Post Office Address 2 bis rue de l'Auxois, 21121 Fontaine les Dijon, France 1st Witness FOURTER TASCAL (Type or Print) Signed at Inventor (2) OLIVIER MASSON (Type or Print) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness FARD David (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at FRARD David Signed at Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Type or Print) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASSAOLD: MOHANE 1st Witness MASSAOLD: MOHANE 1st Witness MASSAOLD: MOHANE (Signature in Full. No initials.) Mohane d Signature in Full. No initials.) Mohane d	(Signature in Full: No initials.) Post Office Address 2 bis rue de l'Auxois, 21121 Fontaine les Dijon, France 1st Witness FOURRIER TASCAL (Type or Finit) Signed at Inventor (2) OLIVIER MASSON (Type or Finit) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness FOURRIER TASCAL (Signature in Full: No initials.) Signed at Inventor (3) Signed at FOURRIER TASCAL (Signature in Full: No initials.) Signature in Full: No initials.) Fost Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASSAOUD: Volumed (Signature in Full: No initials.) Tohamed (Signature in Full: No initials.) Signature in Full: No initials.) Tohamed (Signature in Full: No initials.)	Signed at	Genlis - France	Date -	June 8th Love
Post Office Address 2 bis rue de l'Auxois, 21121 Fontaine les Dijon, France 1st Witness FOURRIER TASCAL (Type or Print) Signed at Centre Fource Date Sume Bin 2000 Inventor (2) OLIVIER MASSON (Type or Print) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness FARD David (Type or Print) Signed at Centre Table No initials.) Signed at Centre Table No initials.) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness FRARD David (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Centre Table David (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Tance Date Tune Shape David (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASSAOUD: MOHANE) HASSAOUD: MOHANE (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Post Office Address 2 bis rue de l'Auxois, 21121 Fontaine les Dijon, France FOURRIER TASCAL (Signature in Full, No mittats) Signed at Inventor (2) OLIVIER MASSON (Type or Print) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness FRARD Post Office Address Signature in Full. No initials.) Signature in Full. No initials.) Signature in Full. No initials.) FRARD Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness FRARD Post Office Address Signature in Full. No initials.) FRARD Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASSAOUDI HOHAME Condition (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signature in Full. No initials.) Signature in Full. No initials.)	Inventor (1)		_	Macerdine Agrs.
1st Witness FOURRIER PASCAL (Type of Print) Signed at Could France Inventor (2) OLIVIER MASSON (Type of Print) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness FRARD Out Signature in Full. No initials.) France 1st Witness ASSAOUDI MOHAMED Signature in Full. No initials.)	1st Witness FOURRIER PASCAL (Type or Print) Signed at Could France Inventor (2) OLIVIER MASSON (Type or Print) Post Office Address Signed at Could Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Could Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Could Signature in Full. No initials.) Fost Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASSAOUDI HOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signature in Full. No initials.) Signature in Full. No initials.)	4	(Type of Filling)		(Signature in Full. No Initials.)
Signed at Centre France Date Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Centre France Date Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSAOUDI. MOHAMEI (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Signed at Cenuls France Date Sume Blu 2000 Inventor (2) OLIVIER MASSON (Type or Print) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness FARD David (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Cenuls France Date Sume Blu 2000 (Itype or Print) Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSAOUDI. MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness SALIVAIN JOCELINE		Post Office Address 2 bis rue de l'Auxois, 21121 For	ntaine le	es Dijon, France
Signed at Centre France Date Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Centre France Date Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSAOUDI. MOHAMEI (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Signed at Cenuls France Date Sume Blu 2000 Inventor (2) OLIVIER MASSON (Type or Print) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness FARD David (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Cenuls France Date Sume Blu 2000 (Itype or Print) Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSAOUDI. MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness SALIVAIN JOCELINE	1st Witness	FOURRIER PASCAL	-	(Strains to Full Marian)
Signed at Genules France Inventor (2) OLIVIER MASSON (Type or Print) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness /3cm/ Grance Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Genule France Date June 8th 2000 Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSACUDI MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Signed at Coulds France Date Could Bill 2000 Inventor (2) OLIVIER MASSON (Type or Print) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Barry Gregory (Type or Print) Signed at Confidence Date Sunce Share Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Confidence Date Sunce Share 2000 Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Type or Print) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness SAUVAIN JOCEUNE Date Sunce Share Colons Tohamed (Signature in Full. No initials.)	2ndWitness		_	
Inventor (2) OLIVIER MASSON (Type or Print) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness The print of the print	Inventor (2) OLIVIER MASSON (Type or Print) Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness FRARD (Type or Print) Signed at Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Type or Print) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSAOLDI. MOHANEI 2ndWitness SAUVAIN JOCELINE Cignature in Full. No initials.) SIGNAL (Signature in Full. No initials.)		(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full-No initials.)
Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Signature in Full. No initials.) 2ndWitness FRARD David ERARD David (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Septimental Signature in Full. No initials.) Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSAOUDI. MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Service Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Service Signature in Full. No initials.) 2ndWitness FRARD David (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Gentin Trance Date June 8th 2000 Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASSAOUDI MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.) 2ndWitness SAUVAIN JOCELYNE Sauve in Full. No initials.)	Signed at	Gents France	Date	June 8th 2000
Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Citype or Print) Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSAOUDI. MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.) What is a signature in Full. No initials.) Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSAOUDI. MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France 1st Witness Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSAOUDI MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.) What we will be a shown (Signature in Full. No initials.) Sauth Massaoun Mohamed (Signature in Full. No initials.) Sauth Massaoun Mohamed (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Inventor (2)			Oliver Hason
1st Witness Service Gregory Signature in Full. No initials.)	1st Witness Service Graph Graph		(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
(Type or Print) 2ndWitness ERARD David (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Type or Print) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASSAOLDI. MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.)	(Type or Print) 2ndWitness ERARD David (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signed at Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Type or Print) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness ASSAOUDI. MOHAMEI 2ndWitness SAUVAIN TOCELINE (Signature in Full. No initials.) Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.) Sauto Laboratory (Signature in Full. No initials.)	1	Post Office Address Simandre 71290 Cuisiry, France	e	
ERARD David (Type or Print) Signed at France Date Date June 8th 2000 Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Type or Print) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSAOUDI. MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.) WASHOUDI Mohamed (Signature in Full. No initials.)	ERARD David (Type or Print) Signed at Fost Office Address Signed at Septiments (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 1st Witness SAUVAIN TOCELINE ERARD David (Signature in Full. No initials.) ERARD David (Signature in Full. No initials.) For Septiments (Signature in Full. No initials.) Sauto Lange Sauto Lange (Signature in Full. No initials.) Sauto Lange Sa	1st Witness	BONIN GREGORY		(Signature in Full. No installs)
Signed at Genus Trance Date June 8th 2000 Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER Volation Sebashion (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASSAOUDI MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Signed at Gentis Trance Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Type or Print) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness SAUVAIN JOCELINE Date June 8th 2000 (Signature in Full. No initials.) Volobio Sébashion (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.) Sauto Lance Saut	2ndWitness	ERARD David		ERARD David
Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Type or Print) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASSAOUDI MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Type or Print) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASSAOLDI MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.)		(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Type or Print) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASSAOUDI MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Inventor (3) SEBASTIEN VOLATIER (Type or Print) Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness HASSAOLDI MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Signed at	Genlis France	Date	June 8th 2000
Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSAOUDI MOHAMED (Signature in Full. No initials.)	Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France 1st Witness MASSAOUDI MOHAMED WASSAOUDI Mohamed (Signature in Full: No initials.) 2ndWitness SAUVAIN JOCELYNE Southout	Inventor (3)			Volahor Sébashien
1st Witness MASSAOUDI MOHAMED WASSAOUD Mohamed (Signature in Full. No initials.)	1st Witness MASSAOUDI MOHAMED WASSAOUD Mohamed (Type or Print) 2ndWitness SAUVAIN JOCELYNE Sawsown		(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	2ndWitness SAUVAIN JOCELYNE Saulous	Post Office Address 3 Impasse du Vernors, 21110 Genlis, France			
	2ndWitness SAUVAIN JOCELYNE Saulow	1st Witness	MASSAOUDI MOHAMED		MASSAOUD Tohamed
	(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	2ndWitness	SAUVAIN JOCELYNE		<u></u>
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)			(Type or Print)		

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations
THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc.
PO Box 5312

Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form 7/89

RECORDED: 03/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012700 FRAME: 0317